DEFENCEMEN
PLAYER

54 Brisebois, Guillaume

57 Cederholm, Anton
60 Hutton, Ben

61 McEneny, Evan
65 Neill, Carl

64 Olson, Tate

59 Sautner, Ashton
67 Subban, Jordan

FORWARDS
PLAYER

49 Abols, Rodrigo
52 Cassels, Cole

45 Fox, Dane

68 Gardiner, Reid
50 Gaunce, Brendan
62 Labate, Joe

70 Martin, Jonathon
47 McCann, Jared

79 Pettit, Kyle

48 Shinkaruk, Hunter
71 Stewart, Mackenze
77 Virtanen, Jake

40 Zalewski, Mike

80 Zhukenov, Dmitry

GOALTENDERS
PLAYER

75 Whistle, Jackson

76 Witt, Clay

HT
617
2"

Vancouver Canucks 2015 Young Stars Roster
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WT
175
209
200

214
206
174
192
178

WT
179
184
185
187
205
210

212
174
195
179
216
212
205
169

WT HOMETOWN
182 West Kelowna, BCJun. 9, 1995
200 Brandon, FL

HOMETOWN
St. Hilaire, QC

Helsingborg, SWE

Prescott, ON

Hamilton, ON
Blainville, QC
Saskatoon, SK
Flaxcombe, SK
Rexdale, ON

HOMETOWN
Riga, LAT
Columbus, OH
Chatham, ON
Humboldt, SK
Markham, ON
Eagan, MN

Winnipeg, MB
London, ON
Komoka, ON
Calgary, AB
Calgary, AB
Abbotsford, BC

New Hartford, NY

Omsk, RUS

DATE

Aug. 24, 1991

BORN

Jul. 21, 1997

Feb. 21, 1995
Apr. 20, 1993

May 22, 1994
Jul. 6, 1996
Mar. 21, 1997
May 27, 1994
Mar. 3, 1995

DATE

Jan. 5, 1996
May 4, 1995
Oct. 13, 1993
Jan. 19, 1996
Mar. 25, 1994
Apr. 16, 1993

Aug. 23, 1995
May 31, 1996
Jan. 19, 1996
Oct. 13, 1994
Aug. 10, 1995
Aug. 17, 1996
Aug. 18, 1992
Mar. 24, 1997

2014.15 CLUB

2014.15 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM
Acadie-Bathurst (QMJHL) 63 4 24 28 34
Portland (WHL) 68 9 10 19 84
U. of Maine (NCAA) 39 9 12 21 14
Utica (AHL) 4 1 0 1 2
Kingston (OHL) 68 9 36 45 71
Sherbrooke (QMJHL) 63 14 26 40 77
Prince George (WHL) 68 5 19 24 69
Edmonton (WHL) 72 12 39 51 38
Belleville (OHL) 63 25 27 52 62
2014.15 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM
Riga (KHL) 14 1 4 5 4
Oshawa (OHL) 54 30 51 81 100
Kalamazoo (ECHL) 70 30 15 45 110
Prince Albert (WHL) 67 34 30 64 44
Utica (AHL) 74 11 18 29 31
U. of Wisconsin (NCAA) 35 6 12 18 46
Utica (AHL) 2 0 0 O 2
Kootenay (WHL) 56 7 17 24 86
Sault Ste. Marie (OHL) 56 34 47 81 27
Erie (OHL) 60 16 11 27 10
Utica (AHL) 74 16 15 31 28
Prince Albert (WHL) 66 5 6 11 114
Calgary (WHL) 50 21 31 52 82
Utica (AHL) 55 3 9 12 18
Omskie (MHL) 35 3 16 19 42
GP W L T/OT MIN GA SO AVG
Kelowna (WHL) 50 34 10 5 2962 126 4 255
11 10 2 1401 66 1 283

Northeastern (NCAA) 23



